
LEGALS LEGALSLEGALSLEGALS LEGALS

Did you notice this ad?
Then imagine the number of readers and consumers in Cape May that noticed it too!

Advertise your products and services and get noticed by 15,000 readers. 
 

Contact your advertising consultant today!
609-884-3466THE NATION’S OLDEST SEASHORE RESORT SINCE 1854

Ocean City Sentinel

THE NATION’S OLDEST SEASHORE RESORT SINCE 1854

THE NATION’S OLDEST SEASHORE RESORT SINCE 1854

Ocean City Sentinel

Ocean City Sentinel Upper Township Sentinel

Summer Publications

Summer Publications

Summer Publications

Summer Publications

The Sentinel of SOMERS POINT
LINWOOD and NORTHFIELD

THE NATION’S OLDEST SEASHORE RESORT SINCE 1854

Ocean City Sentinel Upper Township Sentinel The Sentinel of SOMERS POINT
LINWOOD and NORTHFIELD

LEGALS LEGALSLEGALS

������� ��������B6 WEDNESDAY, NOVEMBER 15, 2017

SHERIFF’S SALE
BY VIRTUE of a Writ of Exe-

cution issued out of the Superior 
Court of New Jersey, Chancery 
Division, Cape May County, and 
Docket No. F 035762-14 therein, 
pending wherein, U.S. BANK 
NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, NOT 
IN ITS INDIVIDUAL CAPAC-
ITY BUT SOLELY AS TRUSTEE 
FOR THE RMAC TRUST, SE-
RIES 2016-CTT is the Plaintiff 
and CAROL A. GARRISON, ET 
AL is the Defendant, I shall ex-
pose to sale at public venue on:

WEDNESDAY, 
11/29/2017

at one o’clock in the afternoon of 
the said day, at the Old Histori-
cal Court House Building, Route 
9, Cape May Court House, New 
Jersey.

Property to be sold is located 
in the TOWNSHIP OF LOWER, 
County of Cape May in State of 
New Jersey.

Commonly known as: 
256 BIRCH ROAD, VILLAS, 

NJ 08251
BEING KNOWN as BLOCK 

349.08, TAX LOT 35, on the of-
fi cial Tax Map of the Township 
of Lower, County of Cape May, 
New Jersey.

Dimensions of Lot: 100’X50’
Nearest Cross Street: DELA-

WARE BAY DRIVE
 If after the sale and satis-

faction of the mortgage debt, 
including costs and expenses, 
there remains any surplus 
money, the money will be 
deposited into the Superior 
Court Trust AFund and any 
person claiming the surplus, 
or any part thereof, may fi le 
a motion pursuant to Court 
Rules 4:64-3 and 4:57-2 stat-
ing the nature and extent of 
that person’s claim and ask-
ing for an order directing pay-
ment of the surplus money. 
The Sheriff or other person 
conducting the sale will have 
information regarding the sur-
plus, if any.

If the sale is set aside for any 
reason, the Purchaser at the 
sale shall be entitled only to a 
return of the deposit paid. The 
Purchaser shall have no further 
recourse against the Mortgagor, 
the Mortgagee or the Mortgag-
ee’s attorney.

Amount due under judgment 
is $395,386.48 costs and Sher-
iff’s fees to be added. At the time 
of the Sale cash, certifi ed check, 
cashier’s check or treasurer’s 
check in the amount of 20 per-
cent of the bid price is required. 
The Sheriff reserves the right to 
adjourn any sale without further 
notice of Publication. 

All publication costs are paid 
for by the Plaintiff.
ATTORNEY:
PLUESE, BECKER &
SALTZMAN
20000 HORIZON WAY
MT. LAUREL, NJ 08054
             GARY G. SCHAFFER,
             SHERIFF
             CH755808
11/1, 11/8, 11/15, 11/22, pf 
$151.28         1
_________________________

SHERIFF’S SALE
BY VIRTUE of a Writ of Exe-

cution issued out of the Superior 
Court of New Jersey, Chancery 
Division, Cape May County, and 
Docket No. F 009307 17 therein, 
pending wherein, JP MORGAN 
MORGAGE ACQUISITION 
CORP is the Plaintiff and CYN-
THIA L. WALKER, ET AL is the 
Defendant, I shall expose to sale 
at public venue on:

WEDNESDAY, 
11/29/2017

at one o’clock in the afternoon of 
the said day, at the Old Histori-
cal Court House Building, Route 
9, Cape May Court House, New 
Jersey.

Property to be sold is located 
in the TOWNSHIP OF LOWER, 
County of Cape May in State of 
New Jersey.

Commonly known as: 
320 LINDA ANNE AVENUE, 

NORTH CAPE MAY (LOWER 
TOWNSHIP), NEW JERSEY 
08204

BEING KNOWN as BLOCK 
494.29, TAX LOT 10, on the of-
fi cial Tax Map of the Township 
of Lower, County of Cape May, 
New Jersey.

Dimensions of Lot: (AP-
PROX.) 63 X 100 X 58 X 100

Nearest Cross Street: SITU-
ATED ON THE SOUTH SIDE 
OF LINDA ANNE AVENUE, 550 
FEET FROM TH EAST SIDE OF 
CLEAR WATER DRIVE

The sale is subject to any 
unpaid taxes and assesments, 
tax, water, and sewer liens and 
other municipal assessments. 
The amount due can be ob-
tained from the local taxing 
authority. Pursuant to NJSA 
46:8B-21 the sale may also 
be subject to the limited lien 
priority of any Condominium / 
Homeowner Association liens 
which may exist. 

Surplus Money: If after 
the sale and satisfaction of 
the mortgage debt, including 
costs and expenses, there 
remains any surplus money, 
the money will be deposited 
into the Superior Court Trust 
AFund and any person claim-
ing the surplus, or any part 
thereof, may fi le a motion pur-
suant to Court Rules 4:64-3 
and 4:57-2 stating the nature 
and extent of that person’s 
claim and asking for an order 
directing payment of the sur-
plus money. The Sheriff or 
other person conducting the 
sale will have information re-
garding the surplus, if any.

If the sale is set aside for any 
reason, the Purchaser at the 
sale shall be entitled only to a 
return of the deposit paid. The 
Purchaser shall have no further 
recourse against the Mortgagor, 
the Mortgagee or the Mortgag-
ee’s attorney.

Amount due under judgment 
is $182,690.58 costs and Sher-
iff’s fees to be added. At the time 
of the Sale cash, certifi ed check, 
cashier’s check or treasurer’s 
check in the amount of 20 per-
cent of the bid price is required. 
The Sheriff reserves the right to 
adjourn any sale without further 
notice of Publication. 

All publication costs are paid 
for by the Plaintiff.
ATTORNEY:
SHAPIRO & DENARDO, LLC
14000 COMMERCE PARKWAY
SUITE B
MT. LAUREL, NJ 08054
             GARY G. SCHAFFER,
             SHERIFF
             CH755813
11/1, 11/8, 11/15, 11/22, pf 
$177.32         3
_________________________

SHERIFF’S SALE
BY VIRTUE of a Writ of Exe-

cution issued out of the Superior 
Court of New Jersey, Chancery 
Division, Cape May County, and 
Docket No. F 017005 16 therein, 
pending wherein, THE BANK 
OF NEW YORK MELLON FKA 
THE BANK OF NEW YORK, 
AS TRUSTEE FOR THE CER-
TIFICATEHOLDERS OF THE 
CWABS, INC., ASSET-BACKED 
CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2007-
11 is the Plaintiff and AUGUS-
TINE GUMA, ET AL is the De-
fendant, I shall expose to sale at 
public venue on:

WEDNESDAY, 
11/29/2017

at one o’clock in the afternoon of 
the said day, at the Old Histori-
cal Court House Building, Route 
9, Cape May Court House, New 
Jersey.

Property to be sold is located 
in the TOWNSHIP OF LOWER, 
County of Cape May in State of 
New Jersey.

Commonly known as: 
247 BREAKWATER ROAD, 

ERMA, NJ WITH A MAILING 
ADDRESS OF 247 BREAK-
WATER ROAD, CAPE MAY, NJ 
08204

BEING KNOWN as BLOCK 
432, TAX LOT 8, on the of-
fi cial Tax Map of the Township 
of Lower, County of Cape May, 
New Jersey.

Dimensions of Lot: 80’X200’
Nearest Cross Street: 
SUNSET DRIVE
If after the sale and satis-

faction of the mortgage debt, 
including costs and expenses, 
there remains any surplus 
money, the money will be 
deposited into the Superior 
Court Trust AFund and any 
person claiming the surplus, 
or any part thereof, may fi le 
a motion pursuant to Court 
Rules 4:64-3 and 4:57-2 stat-
ing the nature and extent of 
that person’s claim and ask-
ing for an order directing pay-
ment of the surplus money. 
The Sheriff or other person 
conducting the sale will have 
information regarding the sur-
plus, if any.

If the sale is set aside for any 
reason, the Purchaser at the 
sale shall be entitled only to a 
return of the deposit paid. The 
Purchaser shall have no further 
recourse against the Mortgagor, 
the Mortgagee or the Mortgag-
ee’s attorney.

Amount due under judgment 
is $416,554.96 costs and Sher-
iff’s fees to be added. At the time 
of the Sale cash, certifi ed check, 
cashier’s check or treasurer’s 
check in the amount of 20 per-
cent of the bid price is required. 
The Sheriff reserves the right to 
adjourn any sale without further 
notice of Publication. 

All publication costs are paid 
for by the Plaintiff.
ATTORNEY:
PLEUSE, BECKER 
& SALTZMAN
20000 HORIZON WAY
MT. LAUREL, NJ 08054
             GARY G. SCHAFFER,
             SHERIFF
             CH755817
11/1, 11/8, 11/15, 11/22, pf 
$159.96         4
_________________________

SHERIFF’S SALE
BY VIRTUE of a Writ of Exe-

cution issued out of the Superior 
Court of New Jersey, Chancery 
Division, Cape May County, and 
Docket No. F 032828 16 therein, 
pending wherein, BANK OF 
AMERICA, N.A. is the Plaintiff 
and DAVIS S. COLEMAN, ET AL 
is the Defendant, I shall expose 
to sale at public venue on:

WEDNESDAY, 
12/13/2017

at one o’clock in the afternoon of 
the said day, at the Old Histori-
cal Court House Building, Route 
9, Cape May Court House, New 
Jersey.

Property to be sold is located 
in the TOWNSHIP OF LOWER, 
County of Cape May in State of 
New Jersey.

Commonly known as: 
219 EAST SAINT JOHNS 

AVENUE, VILLAS, NJ 08251
BEING KNOWN as BLOCK 

40, TAX LOT 24, 25 AND 26.01, 
on the offi cial Tax Map of the 
Township of Lower, County of 
Cape May, New Jersey.

Dimensions of Lot: 90X102
Nearest Cross Street: 
CORAL ROAD
Subject to any unpaid taxes, 

municipal or other charges, 
and any such taxes, charges, 
liens, insurance premiums 
or other advances made by 
plaintiff prior to this sale. All 
interested parties are to con-
duct and rely upon their own 
independent investigation to 
ascertain whether or not any 
outstanding interest remain 
of record and/or have priority 
over the lien being foreclosed 
and, if so, the current amount 
due thereon. 

Surplus Money: If after 
the sale and satisfaction of 
the mortgage debt, including 
costs and expenses, there 
remains any surplus money, 
the money will be deposited 
into the Superior Court Trust 
AFund and any person claim-
ing the surplus, or any part 
thereof, may fi le a motion pur-
suant to Court Rules 4:64-3 
and 4:57-2 stating the nature 
and extent of that person’s 
claim and asking for an order 
directing payment of the sur-
plus money. The Sheriff or 
other person conducting the 
sale will have information re-
garding the surplus, if any.

If the sale is set aside for any 
reason, the Purchaser at the 
sale shall be entitled only to a 
return of the deposit paid. The 
Purchaser shall have no further 
recourse against the Mortgagor, 
the Mortgagee or the Mortgag-
ee’s attorney.

Amount due under judgment 
is $190,335.88 costs and Sher-
iff’s fees to be added. At the time 
of the Sale cash, certifi ed check, 
cashier’s check or treasurer’s 
check in the amount of 20 per-
cent of the bid price is required. 
The Sheriff reserves the right to 
adjourn any sale without further 
notice of Publication. 

All publication costs are paid 
for by the Plaintiff.
ATTORNEY:
MICHAEL MILSTEAD &
ASSOCIATES
1 EAST STOW ROAD
MARLTON, NJ 08053
             GARY G. SCHAFFER,
             SHERIFF
             CH755853
11/15, 11/22, 11/29, 12/6, pf 
$168.64         10
_________________________

SHERIFF’S SALE
BY VIRTUE of a Writ of Execution issued out of the Superior Court 

of New Jersey, Chancery Division, Cape May County, and Docket No. 
F 008539 16 therein, pending wherein, CIT BANK, N.A. is the Plaintiff 
and MARY E. CONOVER, ET AL is the Defendant, I shall expose to 
sale at public venue on:

WEDNESDAY, 
12/13/2017

at one o’clock in the afternoon of the said day, at the Old Historical 
Court House Building, Route 9, Cape May Court House, New Jersey.

Property to be sold is located in the TOWNSHIP OF LOWER, 
County of Cape May in State of New Jersey.

Commonly known as: 
3 CLUBHOUSE DRIVE, NORTH CAPE MAY
BEING KNOWN as BLOCK 555, TAX LOT 11,XLOTS 12-15, on 

the offi cial Tax Map of the Township of Lower, County of Cape May, 
New Jersey.

Dimensions of Lot: 100X100
Nearest Cross Street: 
ENGLEWOOD ROAD

FOR A HOUSE OR OTHER PROPERTY (NOT CONDOMINIUM)
Being known and designated as lots 831, 832, 833, 834 and 835 
as shown on a map entitled “Map of Cape May Beach”, Township 
of Lower, County of Cape May, State of New JErsey, and fi led on 
07/18/1931 as map #279.
Pursuant to a tax search of 08/07/2017; 2016 taxes $4,530.96 billed; 
$2,577.79 open plus penalty; 2017 QTR $1,132.74 open plus pen-
alty, due date 02/01/2017; 2017 QTR2 $1,132.74 open plus penalty, 
due date 05/01/2017; 2017 QTR3 $1,167.98 open; subject to posting; 
grace period extended to: 08/14/2017, due date 08/01/2017; 2017 
QTR4 $1,167.97 open, due date 11/01/2017; 2018 QTR1 $1,150.36 
open, due date 02/01/2018; 2018 QTR2 $2,150.36 open, due date 
05/01/2018; Water acct # 8412 0 01/15/2017 – 04/15/2017 $62.48 
open plus penalty; $472.40 open plus penalty; owed in arrears; sub-
ject to fi nal reading; Sewer acct # 8412 0 10/01/2017 – 12/31/2017 
$80.00 open; $560.00 open plus penalty; owed in arrears; Additional 
billing – subject to tax sale 9/11/2017. Subject to additional fees.
(This consise description does not constitute a legal description. A 
sopy of the full lega description can be found at the Offi ce of the 
Sheriff.)

Surplus Money: If after the sale and satisfaction of the mort-
gage debt, including costs and expenses, there remains any sur-
plus money, the money will be deposited into the Superior Court 
Trust AFund and any person claiming the surplus, or any part 
thereof, may fi le a motion pursuant to Court Rules 4:64-3 and 
4:57-2 stating the nature and extent of that person’s claim and 
asking for an order directing payment of the surplus money. The 
Sheriff or other person conducting the sale will have information 
regarding the surplus, if any.

If the sale is set aside for any reason, the Purchaser at the sale 
shall be entitled only to a return of the deposit paid. The Purchaser 
shall have no further recourse against the Mortgagor, the Mortgagee 
or the Mortgagee’s attorney.

Amount due under judgment is $240,918.15 costs and Sheriff’s 
fees to be added. At the time of the Sale cash, certifi ed check, ca-
shier’s check or treasurer’s check in the amount of 20 percent of the 
bid price is required. The Sheriff reserves the right to adjourn any sale 
without further notice of Publication. 

All publication costs are paid for by the Plaintiff.
ATTORNEY:
FRENKEL, LAMBERT, WEISS,
WEISMAN & GORDON, LLP
80 MAIN STREET,
SUITE 460
WEST ORANGE, NJ 07052
             GARY G. SCHAFFER,
             SHERIFF
             CH755849
11/15, 11/22, 11/29, 12/6, pf $  218.24       11
_________________________ _________________________

SHERIFF’S SALE
BY VIRTUE of a Writ of Exe-

cution issued out of the Superior 
Court of New Jersey, Chancery 
Division, Cape May County, and 
Docket No. F 033244 16 there-
in, pending wherein, UNITED 
STATES OF AMERICA is the 
Plaintiff and MICHAEL MAT-
TERA, ET AL is the Defendant, 
I shall expose to sale at public 
venue on:

WEDNESDAY, 
12/13/2017

at one o’clock in the afternoon of 
the said day, at the Old Histori-
cal Court House Building, Route 
9, Cape May Court House, New 
Jersey.

Property to be sold is located 
in the TOWNSHIP OF LOWER, 
County of Cape May in State of 
New Jersey.

Commonly known as: 
1808 BAYSHORE ROAD, 

TOWNSHIP OF LOWER, NJ 
08251, WITH MAILING AD-
DRESS OF 1808 BAYSHORE 
ROAD, VILLAS, NJ 08251

BEING KNOWN as BLOCK 
263, TAX LOT 10.04, on the of-
fi cial Tax Map of the Township 
of Lower, County of Cape May, 
New Jersey.

Dimensions of Lot: 
(APPROX.) 72 FEET WIDE 

BY 150 FEET LONG
Nearest Cross Street: 

GREENWOOD AVENUE
A. 2ND QTR TAXES OPEN 
$837.90 (OPEN PLUS INTER-
EST AND PENALTY AFTER 
5/1/2017)
B. OPEN WATER #377.74 
(OPEN PLUS INTEREST AND 
PENALTY AFTER 1/11/2017)
C. OPEN SEWER $400.00 
(OPEN PLUS INTEREST AND 
PENALTY AFTER 9/30/2017)
D. Subject to any unpaid tax-
es, municipal or other charg-
es, and any such taxes, charg-
es, liens, insurance premiums 
or other advances made by 
plaintiff prior to this sale. All 
interested parties are to con-
duct and rely upon their own 
independent investigation to 
ascertain whether or not any 
outstanding interest remain 
of record and/or have priority 
over the lien being foreclosed 
and, if so, the current amount 
due thereon.
E. SUBJECT TO PRIOR MORT-
GAGES AND JUDGMENTS (IF 
ANY). 

If the sale is set aside for any 
reason, the Purchaser at the 
sale shall be entitled only to a 
return of the deposit paid. The 
Purchaser shall have no further 
recourse against the Mortgagor, 
the Mortgagee or the Mortgag-
ee’s attorney.

Amount due under judgment 
is $268,674.10 costs and Sher-
iff’s fees to be added. At the time 
of the Sale cash, certifi ed check, 
cashier’s check or treasurer’s 
check in the amount of 20 per-
cent of the bid price is required. 
The Sheriff reserves the right to 
adjourn any sale without further 
notice of Publication. 

All publication costs are paid 
for by the Plaintiff.
ATTORNEY:
FRANK J. MARTONE, PC
1455, BROAD STREET
BLOOMFIELD, NJ 07003
             GARY G. SCHAFFER,
             SHERIFF
             CH755846
11/15, 11/22, 11/29, 12/6, pf 
$167.40         14
_________________________

SHERIFF’S SALE
BY VIRTUE of a Writ of Exe-

cution issued out of the Superior 
Court of New Jersey, Chancery 
Division, Cape May County, and 
Docket No. F 031329 16 therein, 
pending wherein, U.S. BANK 
TRUST, N.A., AS TRUSTEE 
FOR LSF9 MASTER PARTICI-
PATION TRUST is the Plaintiff 
and KATHLEEN B. QUEEN, ET 
AL is the Defendant, I shall ex-
pose to sale at public venue on:

WEDNESDAY, 
12/13/2017

at one o’clock in the afternoon of 
the said day, at the Old Histori-
cal Court House Building, Route 
9, Cape May Court House, New 
Jersey.

Property to be sold is located 
in the TOWNSHIP OF LOWER, 
County of Cape May in State of 
New Jersey.

Commonly known as: 
921 SHIRLEY AVENUE, 

ERMA, NJ 08204
BEING KNOWN as BLOCK 

460, TAX LOT 5 & 6, on the of-
fi cial Tax Map of the Township 
of Lower, County of Cape May, 
New Jersey.

Dimensions of Lot: 100’X100’
Nearest Cross Street: 
ERMA LANE

TAXES:
CURRENT THROUGH 3RD 
QUARTER OF 2017*
OTHER:
* PLUS INTEREST ON THESE 
FIGURES THROUGH DATE OF 
PAYOFF AND ANY AND ALL 
SUBSEQUENT TAXES, WATER 
AND SEWER AMOUNTS.

Surplus Money: If after 
the sale and satisfaction of 
the mortgage debt, including 
costs and expenses, there 
remains any surplus money, 
the money will be deposited 
into the Superior Court Trust 
AFund and any person claim-
ing the surplus, or any part 
thereof, may fi le a motion pur-
suant to Court Rules 4:64-3 
and 4:57-2 stating the nature 
and extent of that person’s 
claim and asking for an order 
directing payment of the sur-
plus money. The Sheriff or 
other person conducting the 
sale will have information re-
garding the surplus, if any.
A FULL LEGAL DESCRIPTION 
OF THE PREMISES CAN BE 
FOUND IN THE OFFICE OF 
THE SHERIFF OF CAPE MAY 
COUNTY.

If the sale is set aside for any 
reason, the Purchaser at the 
sale shall be entitled only to a 
return of the deposit paid. The 
Purchaser shall have no further 
recourse against the Mortgagor, 
the Mortgagee or the Mortgag-
ee’s attorney.

Amount due under judgment 
is $266,374.28 costs and Sher-
iff’s fees to be added. At the time 
of the Sale cash, certifi ed check, 
cashier’s check or treasurer’s 
check in the amount of 20 per-
cent of the bid price is required. 
The Sheriff reserves the right to 
adjourn any sale without further 
notice of Publication. 

All publication costs are paid 
for by the Plaintiff.
ATTORNEY:
STERN & EISENBERG
1040 N. KINGS HIGHWAY
SUITE 407
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08034
             GARY G. SCHAFFER,
             SHERIFF
             CH755848
11/15, 11/22, 11/29, 12/6, pf 
$171.12         15
_________________________

WANT TO SEE YOUR LEGAL AD 
IN THIS SECTION?

Email Rosanne at: rosanne_starwave@yahoo.com 
or call 609-884-3466


